1/20Registered Quality System to ISO 9001:2008
Form 386sorinc.com
913-888-2630
The Opposed Piston Type
Differential Pressure
Switch
Application Information
Basic models with standard wetted parts are

for use in hazardous locations and extremely harsh environments, or when system (static) pressure
varies significantly.
How to Order
Information and data in this catalog are formatted to provide a convenient guide to assist instrument
engineers, plant engineers and end users in selecting pressure switches for their unique applications.
Steps 1 through 5 are required. Step 6 is optional. Orders must have complete model numbers,
i.e. each component must have a designator.
Order information must include:
	 a.	 Set Point (increasing or decreasing)
	 b.  	 If decreasing Set Point, state from what greater Set Point is approached.
	 c.	 If DPDT (2-SPDT), state whether simultaneous actuation or deactuation (Set Points)
		  should occur at increasing or decreasing. Note: Simultaneous actuation or deactuation
		  (Set Points) can occur at either increasing or decreasing, but not both.
	 d.	 Normal system (static) pressure.
Step 1:	Select Piston-Spring adjustable range/Set Point from specifications (page 5).
		  (Piston/Spring combination determines adjustable range.)
Step 2:	Select Housing for type of differential pressure switch and service. (page 6).
Step 3:	Select electrical Switching Element for electrical service (page 7).
Step 4:	Select Diaphragm and O-Ring for process compatibility and containment (page 8).
Step 5:	Select Pressure Port for process compatibility and connection (page 9).
Step 6:	Select Accessories required for service (page 10).
If Agency Approved, Certified or Listed pressure switches are required, see page 11 for components
that must be specified.
piston housing switching
element
diaphragm
& O-Ring
pressure Port accessoriesPiston
spring
Opposed Piston Differential
Pressure Switches How to Order
Model Number System
4/20 Registered Quality System to ISO 9001:2008
Form 386 sorinc.com
913-888-2630
Weathertight
Model Number
Adjustable Range
(increasing differential
pressure)
psid
Typical Dead Band
psi
Explosion Proof
Model Number
18RB-K2-N4-B1A 0.5 to 2.0 0.15 18S-K2-N4-B1A
18RB-K5-N4-B1A 0.5 to 12.0 0.2 18S-K5-N4-B1A
15RB-K2-N4-B1A 2.5 to 8.0 0.6 15S-K2-N4-B1A
15RB-K5-N4-B1A 3 to 50 0.6 15S-K5-N4-B1A
17RB-K2-N4-B1A 4 to 15 1.2 17S-K2-N4-B1A
17RB-K3-N4-B1A 5 to 60 1.0 17S-K3-N4-B1A
17RB-K5-N4-B1A 5 to 100 1.5 17S-K5-N4-B1A
14RB-K2-N4-F1A 8 to 30 2.5 14S-K2-N4-F1A
14RB-K5-N4-F1A 15 to 150 2.5 14S-K5-N4-F1A
13RB-K2-N4-F1A 15 to 60 5.0 13S-K2-N4-F1A
13RB-K5-N4-F1A 35 to 375 6.0 13S-K5-N4-F1A
16RB-K2-N4-F1A 60 to 150 20 16S-K2-N4-F1A
16RB-K5-N4-F1A 100 to 1000 20 16S-K5-N4-F1A
Piston Number
18
15
17
14,13
16
Maximum System Pressure
20 psi
125 psi
500 psi
1000 psi
2000 psi
Proof Pressure
400 psi
1000 psi
1000 psi
2500 psi
2500 psi
Basic Opposed Piston differential pressure switches with standard wetted parts are normally suitable
for air, oil, water and non-corrosive processes. Refer to How to Order on page 3 to locate option
components or for guidance when system pressure varies significantly. Each position in the model
number, exception Accessories, must have a designator.
1.	 Housing: RB - aluminum, S - cast iron. See housing and dimensions page for optional housings.
2.	 Switching Element: K - SPDT 15 amp @ 250 VAC. See Switching Element page for optional
	 switching elements.
3.	 Diaphragm & o-ring: N4 - primary diaphragm (wetted) TCP, o-ring (wetted) Buna-N.
	 See diaphragm & o-ring page for optional diaphragm and o-ring systems.
4.	 Pressure Port: B1A - aluminum 1/4” NPT(F); F1A - carbon steel 1/4” NPT(F). See pressure port
	 page for optional pressure ports.
Opposed Piston Differential
Pressure Switches Quick Selection Guide
Standard Construction
5/20Registered Quality System to ISO 9001:2008
Form 386sorinc.com
913-888-2630
Piston-
Spring
Adjustable Range
Increasing differential pressure
Typical Dead Band Maxmum System
Pressure Proof Pressure
psid bar (mbar) psi bar (mbar) psi bar psi bar
18 - 2 0.5 to 2.0 (35 to 140) 0.15 (10)